LWN 465.05-E
The-Safety-Valve.com
FactsFacts
 Flanged Safety
Relief Valves
 – spring loaded
 Metric Units
Type

9
Type 427, 429Type 427, 429
How to order – Article numbers
03/09LWN 485.01-E
Article numbers
DNI 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
DNO 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
Actual orifi ce diameter
d0 [mm]
12 18 18 18 23 29 37 46 60 74 92
Actual orifi ce area
A0 [mm2]
113 254 254 254 416 661 1075 1662 2827 4301 6648
 Body material: 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4295. 8612 8622 8632 8642 8652 8662 8672 8682 8692 – –
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4295. 8613 8623 8633 8643 8653 8663 8673 8683 8693 – –
 H4 Art.-No. 4295. 8614 8624 8634 8644 8654 8664 8674 8684 8694 – –
open  H3 Art.-No. 4275. 8615 8625 8635 8645 8655 8665 8675 8685 8695 – –
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4292. 7122 7132 7142 7152 7162 7172 7182 7192 7202 7212 7222
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4292. 7123 7133 7143 7153 7163 7173 7183 7193 4203 7213 7223
 H4 Art.-No. 4292. 7124 7134 7144 7154 7164 7174 7184 7194 4204 7214 7224
open  H3 Art.-No. 4272. 7125 7135 7145 7155 7165 7175 7185 7195 4205 7215 7225
 Body material: 1.4408 (CF8M)
 Bonnet  H2 Art.-No. 4294. 7242 7252 7262 7272 7282 7292 7302 7312 7322 – –
closed  H4 Art.-No. 4294. 7244 7254 7264 7274 7284 7294 7304 7314 7324 – –
Ty
p
e
42
9
Pressure temperature ratings
03/10 LWN 485.01-E
Metric units
DNI 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
DNO 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
Actual orifi ce diameter
d0 [mm]
12 18 18 18 23 29 37 46 60 74 92
Actual orifi ce area
A0 [mm2]
113 254 254 254 416 661 1075 1662 2827 4301 6648
 Body material: 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 DIN fl ange Inlet PN 16 – –
Outlet PN 16 – –
 Minimum set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 – –
 Min. set pressure1)
p [barg]  S/G/L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 – –standard bellows
Min. set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L – 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.2 – –low pressure bellows
Maximum set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 35 30 – –
Max. set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 30 – –with special spring
Temperature2) min. [°C] -60 – –
acc. to DIN EN max. [°C] +350 – –
Type 427, 429Type 427, 429
Ty
p
e
42
9
 Metric units
DNI 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
 DNO 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
Actual orifi ce diameter
d0 [mm]
12 18 18 18 23 29 37 46 60 74 92
Actual orifi ce area
A0 [mm2]
113 254 254 254 416 661 1075 1662 2827 4301 6648
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)